rate risk due to a gap in the repricing dates for
assets (predominantly loans and liquid assets
held to satisfy regulatory liquidity holdings
requirements) and liabilities (predominantly
customer deposits and debt with other financial
institutions). Because of the proportion of equity
funding, the Group runs a net-asset interest rate
exposed position (i.e. Balance of interest rate
sensitive assets exceeds the balance of interest
rate sensitive liabilities).

Where exposure approaches limits, the Group
manages this risk through the use of hedging
instruments such as interest rate swaps.

The Group’s policy is to manage interest
rate risk in the Banking Book which is set at
a level reflective of the Group’s current size
and complexity. The Group has a low appetite
for this risk and risk appetite limits for net interest
income at risk and economic value sensitivity
have been developed consistent with the
Group’s size and complexity.

Sensitivity

If interest rates were to increase/decrease
by 100 basis points from the rates prevailing
at the reporting date, assuming all other variables
remain constant, then the impact on the loss for
the year and equity would be as follows:

2020 2019

$’000 $’000

Increase of 100 basis points

Impact on loss after tax 3,889 859

Impact on equity 3,889 859

Decrease of 100 basis points

Impact on loss after tax (3,889) (859)

Impact on equity (3,889) (859)

Judo Capital Holdings Limited and its controlled entities
30 June 2020

89

Judo Bank

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of loss arising from
a customer or counterparty failing to meet
their obligations in accordance with the agreed
terms of credit. The Group actively seeks credit
risk to generate net interest income within the
constraints of acceptable risk and appropriate
return in accordance with the Group’s risk
appetite statement and credit risk policy.

The Group takes a responsible approach
to the origination of credit risk for customers
and considers their character and capacity to